

## VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA

## 2024 COMMUNITY GARAGE SALE

## THURSDAY, AUGUST 1 | FRIDAY, AUGUST 2 | SATURDAY, AUGUST 3

All North Aurora residents are invited to hold a garage sale during the dates of **August 1 – August 3**, **2024** The Community Garage Sale will be advertised on the Village of North Aurora and North Aurora Days websites and the Village's Facebook page.

This registration form or an email denoting the below information is **required** for residents who would like their addresses included on the Garage Sale Map, which will be made available for the public. Maps will be posted on the Village's website (<u>www.northaurora.org</u>), the North Aurora Days website (www.northauroradays.org) and also on the Village's Facebook page. Residents may participate any or all of the three days. **Recommended hours of operation are 8:00 am – 4:00 pm**, but residents can choose whatever hours work best. Hours will **not** be notated on the map.

TODAY'S DATE:			
NAME:			
ADDRESS:			
PHONE NUMBER:			
DAYS PARTICIPATING: (Check each applicable date)	Thursday, August 1	Friday, August 2	Saturday, August 3

SIGNATURE: \_

(By signing this registration form, resident agrees to have their address printed on a Garage Sale Map that will be available to the public)

Submit this form to the attention of: Natalie Stevens, Village of North Aurora, 25 E. State St., North Aurora, IL 60542 or by e-mail at <u>garagesale@northauroradays.org</u>. Please note: <u>all email submissions will</u> <u>receive a personalized confirmation receipt within two business days</u>. If you do not receive such please resubmit your registration form.

This form must be **received** at the North Aurora Village Hall <u>**no later than 4:30 p.m. Monday, July 22,**</u> <u>2024</u> in order to be included on the Garage Sale Map.